Requirements for the Global Affairs Major
(13 courses and language proficiency)

Foundation Courses

Introduction to Microeconomics (ECON 108, 110, or 115)
Introduction to Macroeconomics (ECON 111 or 116)
Intermediate Microeconomics (ECON 121 or 125)

Global Affairs Core Courses
Approaches to International Development (GLBL 225)
Approaches to International Security (GLBL 275)

Quantitative Analysis and Research Design courses

Applied Quantative Analysis | (GLBL 121)

Applied Quantative Analysis Il New Class

Qualitative methods or other methods courses as available and determined by DUS*

Four Global Affairs Elective courses or seminars

Elective 1, Elective 2, Elective 3, Elective 4
See an example of electives with GLBL number offered in 2017 below, many more classes from
other departments are pre-approved (see list on the Jackson website) and other relevant

courses can be approved by the DUS.

Capstone
One-semester Task Force (GLBL 499)

Non-Credit
Demonstrated L5 proficiency in one language other than English

* A wide variety including qualitative/ethnography class, a field experiments class, and a data
science/big data class.

Recommended advances towards the major

1 Econ115 Econl16

p GLBL121 Elective 1 GLBL122 Econl121
3 GLBL275 Qual. methods ... GLBL225 Elective 2
4 Capstone | Elective 3 Elective 4



Example of elective courses offered

Spring 2017 and fall 2017

GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL

101
180
189
191
193
195
203
206
211
212
213
215
217
219
223
225
233
238
244
247
252
253
260
261
263
269
271

Gateway to Global Affairs
GameTheory & Internatl Relatns
Methods&Ethics:GloblHIthResrch
ResearchDesign &SurveyAnalysis
Epidemiology & Public Health
Logic of Experiments

Intro to Int Political Economy
Lessons from Great Depression
India:EconomPerfrmnce&Chalnges
Economics of U.S. Immigration
Democratization

Populism from Chavez to Trump
Sustainability in 21st Century
Monetary Policy
GlobalHealthChallengs&Response
ApproachesinternatiDevelopment
Strategies for Development
International Trade Policy

The Politics of Fascism
Development Under Fire

Courage in Theory and Practice
Globalization Space

Nuclear Politics

Civil Conflict

Challenges of YoungDemocracies
Violence and Civil Strife

Middle East Politics

GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL
GLBL

274
279
281
289
290
302
305
307
309
310
311
312
318
325
328
330
331
333
335
336
347
362
386
390
392
393
460

Terrorism

Global Governance
MilitaryHistoryOfWestSince1500
ConflictPeaceNorthernlreland
U.S.-Russian Rels since 1989
Contemp Issues inEnergy Policy
SocialEnterpriselnDvlpngEcon
EconEvolutn:LatnAmer&Caribbean
The Rise of China

International Finance
BankingCrisesFinancialStablty
Econmic&PolicyLessonsFromJapan
The Next China
Healthlnequality&Development
Governance in Africa

Debating Globalization

Evolution of Central Banking
Comparative Welfare Policy
Global Economic Inequality
PolitclEconmyOfPovrtyAlleviatn
Successful Global Leadership
StateBuilding: MidEast&NAfrica
ThePolitics ofHuman Rights Law
Cybersecurity, Cyberwar & IR
Intellignce &US Foreign Policy
Humanitarian Interventions

TurningPointsAmerForeignPolicy




