Requirements for the Global Affairs Major

(13 courses and language proficiency)

Foundation Courses

Introduction to Microeconomics (ECON 108, 110, or 115) Introduction to Macroeconomics (ECON 111 or 116) Intermediate Microeconomics (ECON 121 or 125)

Global Affairs Core Courses

Approaches to International Development (GLBL 225) Approaches to International Security (GLBL 275)

Quantitative Analysis and Research Design courses

Applied Quantative Analysis I (GLBL 121)

Applied Quantative Analysis II New Class

Qualitative methods or other methods courses as available and determined by DUS*

Four Global Affairs Elective courses or seminars

Elective 1, Elective 2, Elective 3, Elective 4

See an example of electives with GLBL number offered in 2017 below, many more classes from other departments are pre-approved (see list on the Jackson website) and other relevant courses can be approved by the DUS.

Capstone

One-semester Task Force (GLBL 499)

Non-Credit

Demonstrated L5 proficiency in one language other than English

* A wide variety including qualitative/ethnography class, a field experiments class, and a data science/big data class.

Recommended advances towards the major

Year	Fall			Spring		
1	Econ115			Econ116		
2	GLBL121	Elective 1		GLBL122	Econ121	
3	GLBL275	Qual. methods		GLBL225	Elective 2	
4	Capstone	Elective 3		Elective 4		

Example of elective courses offered								
Spring 2017 and fall 2017								
GLBL	101	Gateway to Global Affairs	GLBL	274	Terrorism			
GLBL	180	GameTheory & Internatl Relatns	GLBL	279	Global Governance			
GLBL	189	Methods&Ethics:GloblHlthResrch	GLBL	281	MilitaryHistoryOfWestSince1500			
GLBL	191	ResearchDesign &SurveyAnalysis	GLBL	289	ConflictPeaceNorthernIreland			
GLBL	193	Epidemiology & Public Health	GLBL	290	U.SRussian Rels since 1989			
GLBL	195	Logic of Experiments	GLBL	302	Contemp Issues in Energy Policy			
GLBL	203	Intro to Int Political Economy	GLBL	305	SocialEnterpriseInDvlpngEcon			
GLBL	206	Lessons from Great Depression	GLBL	307	EconEvolutn:LatnAmer&Caribbean			
GLBL	211	India:EconomPerfrmnce&Chalnges	GLBL	309	The Rise of China			
GLBL	212	Economics of U.S. Immigration	GLBL	310	International Finance			
GLBL	213	Democratization	GLBL	311	BankingCrisesFinancialStablty			
GLBL	215	Populism from Chavez to Trump	GLBL	312	Econmic&PolicyLessonsFromJapan			
GLBL	217	Sustainability in 21st Century	GLBL	318	The Next China			
GLBL	219	Monetary Policy	GLBL	325	HealthInequality&Development			
GLBL	223	GlobalHealthChallengs&Response	GLBL	328	Governance in Africa			
GLBL	225	Approaches Internat ID evel opment	GLBL	330	Debating Globalization			
GLBL	233	Strategies for Development	GLBL	331	Evolution of Central Banking			
GLBL	238	International Trade Policy	GLBL	333	Comparative Welfare Policy			
GLBL	244	The Politics of Fascism	GLBL	335	Global Economic Inequality			
GLBL	247	Development Under Fire	GLBL	336	Politcl Econmy Of Povrty Alleviatn			
GLBL	252	Courage in Theory and Practice	GLBL	347	Successful Global Leadership			
GLBL	253	Globalization Space	GLBL	362	StateBuilding: MidEast&NAfrica			
GLBL	260	Nuclear Politics	GLBL	386	ThePolitics ofHuman Rights Law			
GLBL	261	Civil Conflict	GLBL	390	Cybersecurity, Cyberwar & IR			
GLBL	263	Challenges of YoungDemocracies	GLBL	392	Intellignce &US Foreign Policy			
GLBL	269	Violence and Civil Strife	GLBL	393	Humanitarian Interventions			
GLBL	271	Middle East Politics	GLBL	460	TurningPointsAmerForeignPolicy			